GLOUCESTER COUNTY
Tara L. Thomas, Treasurer
6489 Main Street
Gloucester, VA 23061

(804) 693-2141

www.gloucesterva.gov

TREASURER'S OFFICE
REAL ESTATE
As of 4/30/25
1ST INSTALLMENT 2ND INSTALLMENT
AMOUNT DUE | REMAINDER % AMOUNT DUE | REMAINDER % REMAINDER OWED | % OUTSTANDING
CALENDAR YEAR TAX LEVY 6/30 OWED OUTSTANDING 12/5 OWED OUTSTANDING |  FOR THE YEAR FOR THE YEAR

2024| 35,509,105.42| 17,754,553.87| 119,358.53 0.67%| 17,754,551.55 384,272.47 2.16% 503,631.00 1.42%
PRIOR YEAR BILLS AT SAME POINT IN TIME (FOR COMPARISON PURPOSES):

2023] 34,935,229.38| 17,467,616.07| 136,513.45 0.78%| 17,467,613.31 363,090.13 2.08% 499,603.58 1.43%

2022| 34,635,204.27 | 17,317,602.63 | 116,961.60 0.68%| 17,317,601.64 353,919.01 2.04% 470,880.61 1.36%

*Totals do not include supplemental bills or collections on those bills for any year

1ST INSTALLMENT

2ND INSTALLMENT

CALENDAR YEAR

PRIOR YEAR BILLS AT

TAX LEVY

AMOUNT DUE
6/30

REMAINDER
OWED

%

OUTSTANDING

AMOUNT DUE
12/5

REMAINDER
OWED

%

OUTSTANDING

REMAINDER OWED
FOR THE YEAR

SAME POINT IN TIME (FOR COMPARISON PURPOSES):

% OUTSTANDING
FOR THE YEAR

2023

15,881,764.89

7,941,009.36

493,861.71

6.22%

7,940,755.53

854,516.02

10.76%

1,348,377.73

8.49%

2022

13,043,494.02

6,521,871.25

395,520.23

6.06%

6,521,622.77

718,607.34

11.02%

1,114,127.57

8.54%

*Totals do not include supplemental bills or collections on those bills for any year



