

## **GLOUCESTER COUNTY**

Tara L. Thomas, Treasurer

6489 Main Street Gloucester, VA 23061 (804) 693-2141

www.gloucesterva.gov



## TREASURER'S OFFICE

## REAL ESTATE As of 4/30/25

		1ST INSTALLMENT			2ND INSTALLMENT						
		AMOUNT DUE	REMAINDER	%	AMOUNT DUE	REMAINDER	%	REMAINDER OWED	% OUTSTANDING		
CALENDAR YEAR	TAX LEVY	6/30	OWED	OUTSTANDING	12/5	OWED	OUTSTANDING	FOR THE YEAR	FOR THE YEAR		
2024	35,509,105.42	17,754,553.87	119,358.53	0.67%	17,754,551.55	384,272.47	2.16%	503,631.00	1.42%		
PRIOR YEAR BILLS AT SAME POINT IN TIME (FOR COMPARISON PURPOSES):											
2023	34,935,229.38	17,467,616.07	136,513.45	0.78%	17,467,613.31	363,090.13	2.08%	499,603.58	1.43%		
2022	34,635,204.27	17,317,602.63	116,961.60	0.68%	17,317,601.64	353,919.01	2.04%	470,880.61	1.36%		

<sup>\*</sup>Totals do not include supplemental bills or collections on those bills for any year

## PERSONAL PROPERTY As of 4/30/25

		1ST INSTALLMENT			2ND INSTALLMENT						
		AMOUNT DUE	REMAINDER	%	AMOUNT DUE	REMAINDER	%	REMAINDER OWED	% OUTSTANDING		
CALENDAR YEAR	TAX LEVY	6/30	OWED	OUTSTANDING	12/5	OWED	OUTSTANDING	FOR THE YEAR	FOR THE YEAR		
2024	15,623,843.08	7,812,049.14	504,291.79	6.46%	7,811,793.94	898,594.33	11.50%	1,402,886.12	8.98%		
PRIOR YEAR BILLS AT SAME POINT IN TIME (FOR COMPARISON PURPOSES):											
2023	15,881,764.89	7,941,009.36	493,861.71	6.22%	7,940,755.53	854,516.02	10.76%	1,348,377.73	8.49%		
2022	13,043,494.02	6,521,871.25	395,520.23	6.06%	6,521,622.77	718,607.34	11.02%	1,114,127.57	8.54%		

<sup>\*</sup>Totals do not include supplemental bills or collections on those bills for any year